ROADRUNNERS

N

Skaters (21)

56

Goaltenders (3)

#

30
35
50

Pronunciations (Numerical)

18
25
50
55

Name

Zach Osburn
Cam Dineen
Cameron Crotty
Ryan Scarfo
Blake Speers
Kevin Hancock
Kevin Roy

Ryan McGregor
Tyler Steenbergen
Lane Pederson
Jan Jenik

Doyle Somerby
Jeremy Gregoire
Michael Bunting
Dysin Mayo
Cameron Hebig
Brayden Burke
Matt Marcinew
Nate Sucese
Jalen Smereck
Jordan Schmaltz

Name

Chris Nell
Sean Bonar
Ivan Prosvetov

Pederson
Gregoire
Prosvetov
Smereck

2021 Tucson Roadrunners Training Camp Roster
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POS HT WT
D 5'11 181
D 5'11 183
D 6'3 183
F 6'0 190
F 5'11 185
F 5'11 181
F 5'9 170
F 6'0 168
F 5'10 187
F 6'0 190
F 6'1 181
D 6'6 218
F 6'0 194
F 5'11 197
D 6'0 195
F 6'0 185
F 5'10 165
F 5'11 195
F 5'9 174
D 6'0 190
D 6'2 196
HT WT
6'2 187
6'1 174
6'5 176

Birth Place
Plymouth, Ml

Toms River, NJ
Ottawa, ON

North Chelmsford, MA
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Mississauga, ON
Greenfield Park, QC
Burlington, ON
Sylvan Lake, AB
Saskatoon, SK
Nymburk, CZE
Marblehead, MA
Sherbrooke, QC
Scarborough, ON
Victoria, BC
Saskatoon, SK
Edmonton, AB
Calgary, AB
Fairport, NY
Detroit, Ml
Madison, WI

Birth Place

Green Bay, WI
Delta, BC
Moscow, Russia

Peterson (Standard Sounding)

Greg-WAHR

Pro-ZVET-tov

Simm-AlR-ick

GP
55
57
30
55
42
37
58
52
57
37
27
61
51
58
58
51
51

34
30
43

GP

29
21
27

12
10
14

PTS PIM P/M LastYrs Club

27 29
14 12

9 26
29 28
10 24
7 4

35 23
68 10
26 18
34 40
56 30
7 57
22 88
49 49
12 34
24 12
52 34
0o 13
38 16

5 20
14 2
OTL GAA
0 345
1 368
1 288

-13 Stockton (AHL) / Kansas City (ECHL)
7 Tucson (AHL)

-1 Boston Univ. (NCAA)

4 WBS (AHL) / Wheeling (ECHL)

-6 Tucson (AHL) / Binghamton (AHL)
4 Tucson (AHL)

14 WBS (AHL)/ Springfield (AHL)
-10 Sarnia (OHL)

3 Tucson (AHL)

2 Tucson (AHL)

12 Hamilton (OHL)

-17 Cleveland (AHL)

17 Tucson (AHL)

-12 Tucson (AHL)

24 Tucson (AHL)

-7 Bakersfield (AHL) / Wichita (ECHL)
12 Tucson (AHL)

-2 Springfield (AHL) / Stockton (AHL)
18 Penn State (NCAA)

9 Tucson (AHL) / Rapid City (ECHL)
0 Toronto (AHL) / Bridgeport (AHL)

SV%

.886 Atlanta (ECHL)
0.888 Providence (AHL) / Atlanta (ECHL)
0.909 Tucson (AHL)

Contract
PTO
NHL
NHL
PTO
NHL
PTO
PTO
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
PTO
AHL
NHL
NHL
PTO
NHL
PTO
NHL
AHL
AHL

Contract’

PTO
PTO
NHL



